to that Position until October 17, 2023 with a compensation cap for such period to be the 

prorated amount of the prior agreements which previously provided for a cap of $22,750 for the 

three (3) month periods previously approved, which is that amount of a prorated annual 

compensation in the amount of Ninety-One Thousand Dollars ($91,000) (whichever shall first 

occur);  

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Board of Trustees as follows: 

Section 1.  The Village hereby ratifies and affirms each and every “Whereas” paragraph 

above. 

Section 2.  The Village Board authorizes the Village Mayor to immediately execute a